Ass		ent Recordation Services RECORDAT	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office							
	and I	rademark Office	EATEM 12 ONLY LABORITATION TRACEMERK OMICE							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										
			Attorney Docket No. 151753							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
Toma rannos. Or pages monaring sorre ones, annualments, and secondaria.										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Sebastien ANNEQUIN (2) Denis GABET Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: RADIALL 101 RUE PHILIBERT HOFFMANN, 93110 ROSNY SOUS BOIS, FRANCE							
3,	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
		Security Agreement	me							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: BOTH: December 19	, 2011							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/324,333	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
 	C.	Title of Application: CONNECTOR FOR	A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ginal document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
		Vam P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 td W. Anderson, Registration No. 63,517	Date: January 4, 2012							

PATENT REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Sébastion ANNEQUIN	(5)			
(1-	,	(2)	Denis GABET	(6)			
	of Enventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		each	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each under	of one dollar (\$1.00) : raigned agrees to assi	and other good and valuable gn, and heroby does assign	consideration paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	RADIALL			reserve and 201 OAM W	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	The state of the s				
		inven contir	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-previsional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Inscri	(11)	CONNECTOR FOR	A PRINTED C	መረሻ መጥ ነው ለ አ ነን ነገ		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(II) CONNECTOR FOR A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD					
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 151753					
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an applicat	ion for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	A CASA STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH					
	of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er 13/324,333			
	Identification for		•				
	filed applications	filed	December 13, 2011				
claims recxan Patent full rig and ag	Bach undersigned agrees initiation a grant of a valid Unite	to execute al Convicto performed States and received and received assistance on high contracts the contracts of the contract of the contrac	as all papers and documents an antion for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of it application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not oxed in and his heirs, successors, as a successor and a successors.	with such interference of the perform any act which is in Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the U.S. Putent and Tilgnee, as Assignee of cuted, and will not exceed, and legal represents and legal represents.	e. ich may be necessary in confirm to agreements. tain, maintain or confirm by ademark Office to issue any the entire interest, and cover secute, any agreements in consentatives.	reissue or and all Letters ants that he has uflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, executed	l by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	Doosite the andersis	wad no modul		
Date	12/19/201		Inventor Signature	Sebestion	ANNEQUIN	(SEAL)	
Date	12/19/20	11	Inventor Signature	Denis	GABET	(SEAL)	
Date						—	
Date		·····					
Date	of to produce a some designation of the temporal solution and the second solution of the solut	Salves, pyerdaniel	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	Per a description of the second of the secon		(SEAL)	
Date	the same of the sa		Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prefers then it should be signed before:	ibly be si at least r	prood bofores (et a himmer rich)		. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. II	
Date	,		Witness	forman in the second			
Date .			Witness				
	- 		***************************************	-			

PATENT REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0428